

Cleveland State University TUITION GUARANTEE 21/22 COHORT Undergraduate Fee Schedule

Fall 2024 Spring 2025 Summer 2025

1904			
	IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT DOMESTIC	NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL
1	\$483.75	\$690.55	\$731.90
2	967.50	1,381.10	1,463.80
3	1,451.25	2,071.65	2,195.70
4	1,935.00	2,762.20	2,927.60
5	2,418.75	3,452.75	3,659.50
6	2,902.50	4,143.30	4,391.40
7	3,386.25	4,833.85	5,123.30
8	3,870.00	5,524.40	5,855.20
9	4,353.75	6,214.95	6,587.10
10	4,837.50	6,905.50	7,319.00
11	5,321.25	7,596.05	8,050.90
12	5,805.00	8,286.60	8,782.80
13	5,805.00	8,286.60	8,782.80
14	5,805.00	8,286.60	8,782.80
15	5,805.00	8,286.60	8,782.80
16	5,805.00	8,286.60	8,782.80
17	5,805.00	8,286.60	8,782.80
18	5,805.00	8,286.60	8,782.80
19	6,288.75	8,977.15	9,514.70
		Undergraduate Students is 12 - 18 credit f	
Billing Service Fee	MISCELEAREOUST	\$50.00	
Collection Fee		\$200.00 maximum, based on account balance	
E-Learning Fee		\$25.00 per credit hour	
Engineering Fee		\$17.00 per credit hour	
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)		\$100.00 per month	
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)		Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)	
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card RTA U-Pass Fee (required for each semester)		\$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees) \$57.50 fee if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus	
Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab, material an			
Upon enrollment, all Summer). The first i	students will be added to a 5-month b	udget payment plan for the Fall and Spring y prior to the first day of the semester. For	
Effective Fall 2024, t weeks of the semest	he University's official refund schedule er will receive an automatic 100% refu tively scheduled and Summer courses	e has changed. Students who officially with nd of tuition and fees. Exceptions to this p are prorated). For more information, pleas	ublished refund policy will not be

A financial hold is placed on all student accounts that are not current on their payment due schedule. Future enrollment may be cancelled if monthly payments are not made timely.

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.